TR e
= W5 LR -

HIGH SPEED TWIN NEEDLE LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE

F & F M

PARTS BOOK

N E-[MiEENIMAR I BIRZ S

ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




THFHRER BB

LA TSN T 5 ifi s A< #5142 L.
2 AT 2002 48 11 R A

3R E RV b0 O A A R
400 DT DT MR ALy

1
C. SHIE Il - Ssmisssvmsimsnmsosms s P. B
7

|

F A BEE o ooeverre i, 11 Q. FIFNTERBLA:voreroreeeeniiniinininnn2
TR R BLAR -+ e ] ] R. $kekhLfa

H ABAEHLAL v e 13 (FHBIITERIH) »oevevermrevmnmii i3]
VAR IF L - coevermnssvrermnsiniinnins 13 Z1. BREESRAF-cooevrrevrrererersseninnnian3]
Ko TR - oeememer e 15 Z2. HEREEBAy eveeerveervrnnn37
L BEBALEE - oovrreeresememenisiniininnin 17 Wa BEArE oo e 39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book.

1.This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number as shown on the

cover of this book(or correction sheet).

2.This book was prepared based on information available in November 2002.

3.Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

4.Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line =

CONTENTS

A.Machine body.... 1 M.Lubrication....c..ccceu.s filart e isvinassaivsissanisisin 19
B.Upper shaft mechanism 3 NI1.Threading mechanism.......ccocvcvivevnnnnnn. 23
C.Needle bar rocking mechanism.........ccocveniies 5 P. Tension release mechanism

D.Presser foot mechaniSm........coveeereneennes wenitsi 7 (Thread Trimmer) 25
E.Feed mechaniSm......icceenesssesnsssasssncsssnnns 9 T.Synchronizer. 25
FGauge PartS..igiiissiiioniivacipisssossisee 11 Q.Thread trimmer mechanism 27
J.Feed shaft mechanism 11 R.Thread wiper mechanism

H.Quick reverse mechaniSm.......cueaessessnn 13 (Thread Trimmer) 31
V.Quick reverse switch mechanism........ 13 Z1.ACCessories.. . 33
K.Lower shaft mechanism 15 Z2.ACCeSSOTIBR Siiissnmaniiraivssiminsseissississsonsises 37
L.Rotary hook mechanism 17 Wa. Warning labelS....cnmimmen 39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
.+ e ———




A Ploeifsr /Machine body

6—9 tl ; 01_7

Lie]
.,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC j



A PLseHLE / Machine body

35 5 Hht % W NAME OF PARTS &k
2 PS-0180101 | 1 | €F¥ed POSITINING PIN
3 201-0060 1 | i FACE PLATE
4 SD-6090840 | 1 | mid -4gEr SHOULDER SCRING, SM3.57
5 WP-05305 1| B LT A WASHER, SPRING
6 SD-8090840 | 1 | fif FEREr SCREW,SM3.57
7 201-0110 1| b REAR COVER
8 | SS-4111040 | 7 |MMisdREREr 00 SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40x10 lovere
9 2 | #L# DPX5(#14) NEEDLE DP(z14)
9 2 |<“-5" H> <FOR"-5>
. W (w0 i __ | MUt DP(3#22) | NEEDLE DP(#22) B
f 13 201-0455 || Aeebalft SLIDE PLATE ASSY(L)
13-1 | 201-0460 1| ZHfibe SLIDE PLATE(L)
13-2 | 201-0470 1 | isME BOBBIN WINDOW
[14 201-0485 || A bl SLIDE PLATE ASSY(R)
14-1 | 201-0490 1| fiffeb SLIDE PLATE(R)
14-2 [ 201-0470 | L. |&M@W BOBBIN WINDOW _ .
15 201-0515 1| B ALty SLIDE PLATE ASS\(I‘)
15-1 | SS-5060210 | 4 | HidfEbreesr SCREW,FLAT SM3.18 x
15-2 | 201-0530 1| B dfeb % (40) SLDE PLATE SPRING(L}
15-3 | 201-0540 | '1 | WiHfebede(4) | SLIDE PLATE SPRINGR) | _
16 SS-2130432 | | | BiHERCE R ET SET SCREW,SM5.16
““““““ < HMWE B> | SORTR&QUICK REVERSE> |
21 211-0020 2 | RERIER CORD HOLDER(L)
23 211-0020 1 | BERJER CORD HOLDER(L)
< Gk s <WARNING LABEL>
900-1 U | s e b LABEL, OPRATION CHINA
900-2 S8 135 LABEL, OPRATION ENG
901 1| fEp b MARK,INJURY
903 1| W5 kb LABEL,ARROW
905 || b LABEL, GROUNDING

e et

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B F#h#LEs /Upper shaft mechanism

27

8 6

23 21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 4Pk / Upper shaft mechanism

¥V k5 Bt % W NAME OF PARTS ik
1 201-0870 1| EShnishE UPPER SHAFT BUSH
2 SS-7161028 | 1 | E4hnifhZs % e 48T | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35
3 201-0900 1| Ehirbshes UPPER SHAFT BUSHING ASSY(M)
4 SS-7161028 | 1 | EHhhRiE% 28 ¥r | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35
5 201-0820 1| k%h UPPER SHAFT
6 201-0830 1| EHFT i THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
7 SS-6180828 | 1 | #HFFiMimsEfERET | SCREW, SM7.14
8 SS-6181428 | | | #HrihaeRer SET SCREW, SM7.14
9 201-0840 | EFHF il B NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 201-0850 I | SRRl e R PUSHER
1 SS-2160440 | 1 | #FHFiMiHEREEN AT | SET SCREW, SM6.35
12 SS-2160540 | 1 | EHFFHie SIS E 28 ET | SET SCREW, SM6.35
13 | 201-0880 1| Ehhaishes £ THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING
14 201-0985 1| Vg edl TIMING PULLEY (U) ASSY
14-1] 201-0990 1| EWEase TIMING PULLEY (U)
14-2| 201-1000 2 | LN AR I TIMING PULLEY RING
15 SS-7161040 | 1 | LA SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) $M6.35
16 SS-7161240 | 1 | Lo§iFdeefriger | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CN) SM6.35
17 201-0550 1| W IR TIMING BELT
18 | | #EkHhk 6204ZZNR | BALL BEARING,6204ZZNR
19 201-1020 1| k4 PULLEY, ST
< [ &L > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
19 2110100 1| 14 PULLEY, TR
20 SS-6151328 | 2 | FieeEr SET SCREW,(CP) SM5.95-14
21 203-0030 || Peekr THREAD TAKE-UP, 1.2
22 201-0800 1| PELRAF ek 4 THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
23 SS-7161028 | 3 | PhLkFreesihaRer | SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35
25 201-0780 | BREG T VEREFENS PUSHER
26 201-0050 1| Peekpidnd THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
27 SS-4090540 | 2 | PkERFFPLSARET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
s

-4-




C #¥FPL#y / Needle bar rocking mechinsm

1-7 1-6 1-8

\

i

|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C ###¥L# / Needle bar rocking mechinsm

F3E) {4 BE % NAME OF PARTS %
1 201-0645 1| #4224, #5414 | NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY

1-1 | 201-0660 1 | Ehh NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT

1-2 1 | #ERY 4 x 25 PIN, TAPER 4 x 25

1-3 | 201-0630 2 | e GUIDE PLATE

1-4 | 8§S-5060356 | 4 | @HLFTHEEET SCREW FLAT SM2.38

1-5 | 201-0690 1| &HHF NEEDLE BAR

1-6 | 201-0720 1 | 4P EEAE NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

1-2 | SS—4090840 | 1 | &H4AFE 2T NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

1-8 | 201-0610 1| ZIREM SLIDE BLOCK
[1-9 | 201-0620 | 1 |EhAFscARES: | NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK _
2 201-0560 1 | #EshaishEe NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(L)

3 201-1040 1| R KGER NEEDLE BAR ROCK CONNECTING ROD
4 SS-3162020 | 1 | EEhKIEFIRET SCREW,SM6.35

5 201-1060 2| R NEAT NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK

6 SD-8200624 | 2 | BB ARET NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK SHAFT

7 NS-8200524 | 1 | {E&hEATIERE NUT,SM7.94

8 201-1070 1| ¥Rl NEELE BAR CONNECTING CRANK

9 SS-3161820 | 1 | ¥kl HisgsT SCREW,SM6.35 x 18

10 201-0570 1 | e NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH(R)
15 201-0090 1 | PiER FINGER GUARD

16 WP-05016 1| PdaedE WASHER, PLAIN §

17 WP-05612 1| PR g WASHER,SPRING 2-4.37

18 SD-6090440 | 1 | $hdgiRigsr SHOULDER SCREW,SM3.57

From the Iibrarx of: Sugerior Sewing Machine & SUEQ|¥ LLC

-6-



D EMPLE / Presseer foot mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D a)IEMPLE / Presseer foot mechanism

¥4y 5 Hoht % W NAME OF PARTS

| GO307-8 1| R PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 SS-7161028 1| EFF e ET SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6.35

3 GS513-8 1| WESET PRESSER ADJUST SCREW

4 GL202-8 1 | IR B PRESSER ADJUST NUT

5 GZA483-8 1| FEFF R 3 S H: SPRING GUIDE

6 B1-07614 || HEFF PRESSER SPRING,F
(7__1201-2030 | 1 |JRAF________ _ | PRESSER BAR ______—~ ____

8 201-2195 1| A S 4241k PRES.BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR

8-1 | 201-2200 1| JEFFSR PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

8-2 | SS-8151028 1| JEAF ST BOLT, SM5.95

9 201-2060 1| JEFFRTE N PRESSER BAR LIFTER STUD

10 | GR923-8 1| IR T PRESSER BAR LIFTER

11 GS451-8 1| TEMHR T8 5T SCREW,PAN M3.5x 12

12 | GO332-8 1| FEMR T 5T 40 WASHER

13 | 201-2245 | EBE i A L TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

< Hah Y £k 1 > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>

[ 13| 211-0230 | 1| e A B i TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY,TR

14 | SS-2161728 1| R AT B VARS8 ET | SET SCREW, (FT)SM6.35
| 15 | NS-8160328 | 1 | BRI A BRI EE | NUT, SM6.35

16 | 201-2280 1| Medd i ahbe PRESSER BAR LIFER LEVER

- < A > <FOR KNEE RELEASING WITH TR}
13 | 211-0230 1| B i Py b TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY, TRKNEE,
16 | 211-2280 1| BEERTAMR PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
17 | 201-2040 1| BB R Y PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
18 | 201-2050 || SR WASHER
19-1| 201-2310 1| TR T 5 1 SET SCREW COLLAR

| 19-2| SS-7110440 | 2 | ebtnidk it agel | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM437 |
21 B2-03505 1| I i P b SPRING
< [ ah Yk H> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>

21 | B2-03505 | 2 |Mdnistbi® | SPRNG O o o
22 SS—-4090840 1| R R T SCREW.,PAN SM3.57-40 x 14
23 | NS-8090340 | 1 | Medsiibussr NUT,1 SM3.57
24 | 201-2220 1| YT G ALA KNEE LIFTER LEVER
25 | SD-6160628 1 | iR TF IS hAFaR%r | SHOULDER SCREW,SM6.35
26 | 201-2290 1| e T KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
27 201-2230 1| B HETHFF KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 | SD-7120340 | 3 | BREESETROATIRED | SHOULDER SCREW.SM4.76
‘From the !lblalyﬁf: qup




E %¥FPLE / Feed mechanism

Sgrate

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E ¥l / Feed mechanism

) T Feht % W NAME OF PARTS ik |
<=3 H> <FOR FOUNDATIONSPEC.”-3">
1 2011835 I | A0 R e e FEED REGULATOR ASSY
<¥-5" H> <FOR "-5">
1 205-0175 Lo | DA U b i 1 FEED REGULATOR(L)ASSY
1-1 | 201-1850 2 | #rHeSh SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE
1-2 | SS-4111040 | 4 | ¥ SHEsr SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 10
1=3 1| {4 s B4l 1 FEED REGULATOR SLOCK A.ASSY
2 201-1670 1| aRA R FEED REGULATOR STOPPER
3 S5-4120632 | 1 | %A UNEeAAY o BRET | SCREW.PAN SM4.76-32 x 6
4 201-1795 I | B RAER4F | FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASSY
4-1 | 201-1800 1| 264N 4R S FF FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD
4-2 I | Rk NEEDLE BEARING
5 203-0140 | A LEVEL ECCENTRIC WHEEL WITH SCR
5-1 | S5-7161040 | 2 | ikfiifi L4888 e SET SCREW ,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
8 201-1890 I | 64 8 b FEED ROCK ARM LINK
9 2011900 1 iiSJI'h 45 FEED ROCK RING.SHAFT
10 | RC-05808 2 | &% RETAINING RING,E6
11 203-0150 1| 264 i FEED ROCK ARM
12 | SS-3161828 |1 ﬂsﬂ:ﬂﬂh&@ﬂ ______ SCREW,SM6.35 18 L 3]
r=" o <“-3" H> <FOR Foundation Spec.,”-3">
13 201-1965 Lo | S bR 4L STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY(7)
13-2 | 205-0550 I bt STITCH CONTROL DIAL(7)
I | <“=5" H> <FOR "-5">
13 | 205-0185 L | B bRl pk STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY(7)
| 13-21203-0170 | 1 | &F#bsdt | STITCH CONTROL DIAL(7) -
13-11 201-1970 IR R T STITCH CONTROL SCREW
13-3| GO316-8 1| #HlibR e STITCH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT
13-4 | GS494-8 1| # iﬂéﬁ.&ﬁiﬂ SCREW,SM4.76
13-5| GR976-8 I | BHEE U Y R O W18 | O RING
18 [ GX235-8 2|k ahy POSITIONING PIN
19 | GW-216-8 Uik sl s o SPRING
20 [ 203-0160 | 1| EFERE FEED REGULATOR
21 SS-7150828 1 ﬁEJ&Eﬂ;{t!ﬁtI SET. SCREW .SOCKET SMS5.95
22 | 201-1950 I IR as FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
23 | SD-6150828 | 1 'e“’r@ﬁ;#’r‘t}ﬁ SHOULDER SCREW,SM5.95
25 | RC-08010 3 | ElEERCT RETAINING RING,ES
26 | WP=10510 L | a8 T80 % WASHER,PLAIN S10
27 201-1700 1| s T i WASHER
28 SS—-4090740 1| fFgEH TR SCREW PAN SM3.57-40 x°7
31 B5-20012 1| 8T 8% SPRING
32 | 201-1690 1| A dR REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
33 SS-3121032 | 1 | FRAHOERET SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 10
34 | WP-05008 2 | PR HAE T SCREW, PLAIN M4.76
35 B2-08010 I | F B e s SPRING,FEED REGULATOR
36 | 201-1680 IR SPRING HOOK
37 | SS-4120632 | 1 | 9% HERRET SCREW PAN SM4.76-32 x 6
38 | 201-1940 Lo | 367 R e (Lo b FEEDREGULATORECCENTRICWHEELSHAFT
39 | SS-7150628 | 1 | R5AuiM O shsRES | SET SCREW.SOCKET SMs.95 __ 3
24 | 201-2020 I | e T il REVERSE STITCH LEVER SHAFT.ST
29 | 201-2000 1| Eaeh T REVERSE LEVER ST,
30 [ SS-T7150828 | 1 | fel4kde TuREr SET SCREW.SOCKET SM5.95
< A B WL > <FOR TR.&QUICK REVERSE>
24 | 211-0180 1| ElsEH T4 REVERSE STITCH LEVER SHAFT
F-l|o1‘n-t[-)he-|' %WWNI‘%M SCSUpPPy £CC

1



e A1F 4/ Gauge parts

J %FHRHLKY / Feed shaft mechanism
|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F #4H %M /Gauge parts

Fel iR B % W NAME OF PARTS &I
1-1 | 201-0680 1| gk NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
1-2 | SS-6090440 | 2 |EHAFELIRET SCREW,SM3.57
2 203-0100 1 & NEEDLE PLATE(ASSY)
3] SS-6110640 | 1 |FHHsRET SCREW,SM4.37
| 4 |ss-5110640 | 1 |EtHdgEr |SCREWFLAT SM437 | ]
5 203-0105 1| SR SCREW FLAT ASSY R
6 SD-6090540 | 1 |JEMMEET SCREW,SM3.57
7 203-0130 1| ERF FEED DOG
| 8 | SS-7080744 | 2 |RSFLFBIEMRET | SCREW.SM3I8 L
<HaDHLE> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER> ]
2 1| EHiR(Af:) NEEDLE PALTE(ASSY)
7 1 | &BF FEED DOG
I i%EEhPLE) /Feed shaft mechanism
el i3] & % W NAME OF PARTS B/
1 201-1620 1| S ahpTE FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 201-1630 1| e FEED SHAFT BUSH (R)
3 |SS-7161028 | 2 | BkHhhRiES S EMEET | SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 20171610 | U ke |FEEDROCK SHAFT T - [
5 201-1780 2| akHESR SET SCREW COLLAR T
6 | SS-2160440 | 4 | ILHEHERET | SET SCREWSMe.35s L
7 201-1720 1| Fap FEED BAR,ST
< A& N> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
7 l2u-o60 | 1 |#m& | FEEDBAR ST
8 201-1730 o FEED BAR SHAFT T
9 WP-07310 e THRUST RING
10 SS-7150628 | 1 | F454iRsr SET SCREW,SOCKET SMS5.95
11 203-0120 I Y3 FEED BAR FORK
12 SS-4151428 | 1 | &5 XIE EIR4T SCREW,PAN SM5.95-28 x 14
13 WP-06506 87 X & e s2ET4 3 | WASHING,PLAIN S6
14 SS—4081040 | 1 | Bk HBIRET SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40 x 12
15 NS-8080240 | 1 | R&kHF IR B} NUT, 1 SM3.18
16 201-1740 1| i FEED ROCK BASE ARM
17 SS—4111240 | 1 | F4eduiger SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 12

s
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-12-



H 48 PL#) /Quick reverse mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H I8 WL /Quick reverse mechanism

By 5 i % B NAME OF PARTS #®1

1 211-0450 1| felae i ik e b REVERSE SOLENOID BRACKET
2 | _SS-5161428) 2 #gfr ) SCREW,PAN SM6.35-28 x 14 =~ | |
3 211-0145 1 |5 sk al it QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY

3-1 | ——————- 1 [ FFEE RETAINING RING.EI15

3-2 | ——————- I ]t RUBBER STOPPER
| 3-3 | o 2 | HEek(ER) | TERMIMAL PIN (MALE) ]
4 SS-5161428| 3 | Bl4mmSAl % BE | SCREW,PAN M5 x 8

5 211-0460 1| BISER R DB PIN

6 | -—-———- 1| Bl BEREERF IS RETAINING RING,E4

7 WP-06510 | 1 |4 uekai WASHER, PLAIN 6.5

8 211-0440 1 | ElsgmmekE SOLENOID COVER

9 | === 1| FlsEm ket B4 | SCREW,PAN MS5X8

10 D2-261405 | 1 | f514% i i ik U 4 REVERSE SOLENOTD RUBBER

11 211-0430 1 | BIsEm SR E COLLAR

12 211-0390 1| BB 411 REVERSE SOLENOID LEVER ASSY

13 211-0290 1| EEEER SOLENOID LEVER STUD

14 SS-6161828| 1 |#E4T SOREW,SM6.35 x 18

15 WP-06520 | 1 |#K WASHER,PLAIN 6

16 | —-————- 1 |k NYLON TUBE

17 SS-6120732 1 |#4T SCREW,SM4.76
V B18% T 4H 4 /Quick reverse switch mechanism

I+ ies B % W NAME OF PARTS #iE
1 211-0205 1 | FahE2EH 4 | REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY

1-5 | -—=————- 1 | BIgE XA REVERSE SWITCH ASSY

1-5-1| ———--—- 1| #3L(OGE%) TERMINAL PIN(MALE)

1-1 | 211-0660 1| B8 REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET

1-2 | —————== 1 | g% REVERSE SWITCH BASE

1-3 | ——————- 2 | BIgEIF G ACTUATOR

1-4 | ——————- 1 | BISERIES SPRING,REVERSE SWITCH

1-6 | ——————= 1 | 924 SCREW,BIND M3 x 6

2 SS-4120632 BHET SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 6

3 HL£k g CORD HOLDER

4 SS-7110440 B2 ET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §

-14-

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC™




K TFHiPLE /Lower shaft mechanism

-15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K T#hbL# /Lower shaft mechanism

i) 5 BE % NAME OF PARTS =ik
1 201-1080 1 | THiniaE ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L
2 ]201-1435 | 1 | R#hAkE4if: | ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY (R) - | _ _ |
3| SS-7161028 | 2 | BhESURES SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35

4 201-1100 Thh LOWER SHAFT,ST

1 | < HAhBs > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER>
4 __|2u1-0120 | |8 |LOWERSHAFTIR
5011333

5 1245 2 | iRd SPIRAL GEAR ASSY(A)

5-1 | SS-2160540 | 4 | FEgigsr SET SCREW,SM6.35

5-2 | SS-1160340 | 2 | Hiisefrigsr SET SCREW,SM6.35
5-3_|SS-2160540 | 6 | Uyt#BEr | SET SCREW(CP)SM635 _ _______ ]
9 201-1420 1 | BT Wl VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
[ 9-1_| SS-1160340 | 1 | A fmofC88ET | SET SCREW.SM63s I
10 201-1475 1| ks E£4ifF BALL BEARING ASSY

10-1 | 2011480 1 | Biket & ALL BEARING BUSH

10-2 | ——————- 1 | #EBEhA& 6004ZZNR | BALL BEARING,6004ZZNR

10-3 | SS-7161240 | 1 | BhA#IEE4EE] | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CN) SM6.35
| 10-4 | SS-7161040_| 1 | #hokwt 45885 | SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP) SM6.35 _ _ _ _ _ ]

<“=3”¢“-5" H> <FOR FoundationSpec.,”-3",”-5">

11 201-1500 1 | ThEHR TIMING PULLEY D ASSY SET

-1 ---=——- 1| Bk TIMING PULLEY D ASSY
[ 1122 | -oooo | 1| SRS 6204ZZNR | BALL BEARING,624ZZNR_ _  _ _ _ _ __ L]
13 201-1090 1 | TR E PLUNGER

14 BI-02805 1 | HERE PLUNGER SPRING

15 SS-6160540 | 1 | iHEIB4T SCREW,SM6.35 x §

16 SS-7161040 | 1 | FHilgiiger SET SCREW SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35

17 SS-7161240 | 1 | TiBHR E MR | SET SCREW SCREW, SOCKET(CN) SM6.35

-16-

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Mégﬁiﬁég‘sapply LLE:; -




L FE#RPL# /Rotary mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L JWEMHLK / Rotary mechanism

el iR ¥ % W NAME OF PARTS ik
3 SS-4162528 | 2 |HZRIE EWEET SCREW,PANSM6.35-28 x 25

4 WP-07034 2 | MR T H WASHER

5 203-0100 2 | HeEh BRhE ROTARY HOOK SHAET BUSH(U)

6 203-0080 2 Wbk THRUST RING

7 2 |BEHpk NEEDLE BEARING

8 RD-10810 2 ([MaEh ERhERE STOP RING

9 2011210 2 | BB THE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH(D)

10 SS—1120532 | 2 |HEiTHhEEET SET SCREW,(CP)SM4.76

11 203-0070 2 | PEREF OPENER LINK

12 203-0090 2 | RIENER OPENER LEVER

13 201-1280 2 | GrERIEFE R OPENER LINK SHAFT

14 WP-05008 2 | EREATE RS | WASHER,PLAIN M4.76

15 NS-81230 2 |SrEREFFEBRNMERE | OPENER

16 201-1300 2 | OPENER LEVER SHAFT

17 SS-1121032 | 2 |¥EshirihiE e BT SET SCREW,(CP)SM4.76

19 203-0050 . 2. |48/ OPENER
21 | SS-7090840 | 2 |/eRABEERE | BOLT,SOCKET SM3.57-40 x8 = _ .
24 201-1160 1 |8 H(£) GEAR GUIDE(L)

25 201-1370 1| R (h) GEAR GUIDER)

26 SS~5090440 | 4 |t hMREr SCREW,FLAT SM3.57

27 201-1385 2 |BiREHRAr PINCH SLEEVE ASSY

27-1 | SS-6151228 | 2 |BiEEHIRT SCREW,SM5.95

28 201-1110 1| JAAT SR ADJUST BAR SUPPORT

29 SS-3121032 | 2 | UAEEAT SO BRERET SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10

30 201-1540 1| sEHF ADJUST BAR

31 RC-04006 1| VAT RETAINING RING,E4

32 201-1520 1 |1kH#E3R SET SCREW COLLAR

33 SS-7110640 | 1 |ik-HESRERET SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37

34 SS-1161740 | 2 |HREABERS ROTRY HOOK BASS ADJUST SCREW
35 WP-04705 2 | RREINERK WASHER,PLAIN S 437

36 201-1600 2 | R ROTARY HOOK BASS ADJUST DIAL
37 SS-7110640 | 4 |BESHEIEIBRES SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37

38 201-1560 1| VEE () PRESET LEVER (R)

39 201-1580 1| A% (k) PRESET LEVER (L)

40 SS—-8090840 | 2 |V AT e 4RET NEEDLE SET SCREW,SM3.57

41 203-0060 2 |[BD BOBBIN,ST
i N-EEEYE <FOR THREAD TRIMMER> T
2 | == 4 | SPACER,0.2

2 | - 2 |3 SPACER,0.3
|42 |156557-0-01 | 2 |MLJEER |1 BOBBIN TENSION SPRING . _ __ L

<“-5” H> <FOR “-5">
23-1 1 | BEReft ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY
23-2 1 e ROTARY HOOK ASSEMBLY
-18-

“From the library of: Superior Sewing I\/Iachine”&’Supblj; LLC


ADRIAN
Typewritten text
156557-0-01


M &84 / Lubrication

-
37— S
10—@?£§ v__—ae
9
11—

31 3031 79 78

S

- #{ T’ﬁ , 101100
gé |54 SN0192 74
e 36}’ %——g
5/ %
Ny-118 1
oD % O ) e
W -

19

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M E#HLE / Lubrication
; ] 5 Boa % W NAME OF PARTS &k
: 3 SS—4090840 ] 8 |WI#h & T SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
1 4 201-2440 2 |hBEYE RUBBER RING
; 5 201-2450 2 MR RUBBER ORESSER
; 6 SD-8160728| 2 |MhiEiEYisEET OIL ADJUST SCREW
; 7 BI-09010 2 (hERENE OIL ADJUST SPRING
; 9 201-2470 2 [ BRERAT RN OIL STOPPER PLATE
‘ 10 201-2480 1 (BDRERAT£4h ) EAR OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER
11 SS—-4121232 | 1 |[BEEEAFRSMIRIEES SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 12
: 12 201-1640 1 [3SRHahdh g 3 WICK SCPPORT
’ 13 |55-4090540 | 1 [EFHahhZ s AREEEr | SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §
| 14 [201-0600 1 [EIF2 28 Bk ke FELT SUPPORT(U)
t | 15 ]201-0590 | 1. _%Jﬁiﬁ‘%'ﬁlﬁéfde _ | FELT SUPPORTD) _ ____ _  _ __ I
16 201-1050 S WICK SUPPORT
| 17 |S5-4090540| 1 | flﬁfili_%%!&?ﬂ ______ SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40x5__ L]
18 201-1870 IR TEES WICK SUPPORT
19 SS-4080440 | 2 |AAB B KIZET | SCREW,PAN SM3.18-40 x 4
2 201-1150 2 IThimgs WICK HOLDER
23 SS-4090540 | 2 | THhnhzkZEuRE] SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x §
24 201-2495 1 |[W&Edn OIL TANK ASSY
25 SS-4111040 | 2 |[MigxuBes SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 10
26 WP-15008 | 2 |Mhx%iBeTHv s WASHER,PLAIN M4.76
27 R0-03035 1 |[mher OBy 0 RING,P30
29 201-0700 1 (AR NEEDLE BAR CAP
30 TA-0120601] 2 |3 OIL CAP
| 31 |TA-01200020 6 _|\#hZE ____ ___ __ |( OILCAP_ _ _ _ _ _____________ I
32 201-0750 1 ([BkekAT OIL CAP
33 201-0570 2 | OIL CAP
34 MZ-301504 | 1 |BH FELT
‘ 35 MZ-10060 | 2 |[BLTEH CLUTCH FELT
, 36 MZ-30035 2 |MhE FELT
! 37 MZ-311505 | 1 [Bkekr$4mhes FELT,THREAD TAKE-UP
! 38 MZ-241509 | 1 |L#inisiEEH FELT,UPPER SHAFTL
| 39 MZ~-70030 1 | E¥ERiShE EEH | FELT
| 40 MZ-95014 3 |®=# FELT
* 43 MZ-201202 | 1 HEFXE FELT
44 SS-3090640 | 1 |[HBFXMEEET SCREW,SM3.57
45 MZ-50011 4 |EATRRE R FELT
46 1 [8hEsIRINeL WIRE
47 BP-4828190| 1 |M4%&(L=190) OIL TUBE(L=190)
l 48 |BP-4828280| 1 |M%% OIL TUBE
49 BP-4828390| 1 |M%&(L=390) OIL TUBE(L=390)
i 50 BP-4828160| 1 |M%&(L=160) OIL TUBE(L=160)
) 51 BP-8050165| 1 |M%&(L=165) OIL TUBE(L=160)
52 BP-4828090| 1 |Mi%5(L=90) OIL TUBE(L=90)
53 BP-4828180| 1 |M%&(L=180) OIL TUBE(L=180)
54 BP-4828240| 1 |M%&(L=240) OIL TUBE(L=240)
55 CQ-15200 1 |#%&(L=200) WICK(L=200
56 CQ-30030 1 |[Migk(L=30) WICK(L=50)
57 CQ-40025 1 |HZ(L=25) WICK(L=30)
58 CQ-40072 1 |[E(L=72) WICK(L=45)
59 CQ-40138 1 |#£k(L=138) WICK(L=138)
60 CQ-40040 1 |4 x 4(L=40) WICK4 x 4(L=40)
61 CQ-30710 1 |[Mhi£%(L=440) WICK(L=440)
62 CQ-40350 1 [H& 4 x 4(L=350) WICK4 x 4(1=350)
63 CQ-40040 2 Mk WICK
-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M #d# 4> / Lubrication

Nsa 49192 74

-
= 36 91 3} \r——s

111 110

F o) Y e

L

116

a1

°-—-33

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M id#3#LK / Lubrication

[z TR Hohk NAME OF PARTS ik
64 | CQ-40250 2 [ dhZk4 x 4 (L=250) | WICK4 x 4(L=250)
65 | CQ-40250 1 |[9#hZk4 x 4 (L=250) | WICK4 x 4(L=250)
66 | CQ-40040 1 |4 x 4 (L=40) | WICK4 x 4(L=40)
67 | CQ-40035 1 |k (L=35) WICK(L=35)
68 | CQ-40110 1 |k (L=110) WICK(L=110)
69 | CQ-40025 1 | ek (L=25) WICK(L=25)
70 | CQ-40070 2 |#h<k (L=70) WICK(L=70)
71 CQ-40650 1 (A (L=650) WICK(L=650)
73 | CQ-40035 1 |[9hZk4 x 4 (L=40) | WICK4 x 4(L=40)
74 | CQ-15530 1 | #h£k (L=530) WICK(L=530)
75 | 201-2430 2 (B TEHAE SPACER
76 | 205-0570 1 | Bk DUST PROTECTOR
77 | SS-4090540 | 2 | Bz aaser SCREW.PAN SM3.57-40 x §
78 | 201-2350 1| s TUBE SUPPORT
79 | SS-4110840 | 1 | (4% & QUi gy SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 8
80 | 201-0940 1| s i ah B OIL SEAL
81 [201-0910 1| aha% ke TUBE CALKING
82 |201-1230 2 | Pt B FELT PRESSER
83 [ SS-4090540 | 2 | FAhiNCTEZET | SCREW PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
86 |201-2320 1| 2&ahM OIL FILTER
87 | 201-2330 1| FEahbrus OIL MARK SHEET
91 | 201-0950 7 | P ANAT e s TUBE CLIP
92 | BP-4828005| 1 | %Kl RING
93 | CQ-40070 1 |3k (L=70) WICK(L=70)
94 | 201-0930 1| il i ah OIL. SEAL
95 [ TA-0120603| 1 |7Ea%e OIL CAP
96 | CQ-40035 1 |k (L=35) WICK(L=35)
97 | TA-0120603| 1 |dhfEiek s OIL CAP
98 [ 201-0950 3 | RIS e s TUBE CLIP
99 | 201-0950 1| SRS ¥ J; TUBE CLIP
100 | 201-2540 1| ahAs e TERMINAL
101 | SS-4090640 | 2 | M5 He ) 85T SCREW PAN SM3.57-40 x 6
103 | SS-4000640 | 1 |52 bisger SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 6
104 | MZ-400803 | 2 | Fhhie & FELT
106 |201-2570 2 | [lahdx SUB-TANK
108 |201-2410 1| AT B AL b OIL SEAL R.SUB-TANK
109 |201-2390 1| ZEBRALE b4 OIL SEAL R.SUB-TANK
110 | 201-2420 1| AR SUB-TANK COVER R
111 |201-2400 1| AR AENR SUB-TANK COVER L
112 | MZ-400803 | 2 | [mIahdxahts FELT SUB-TANK
113 | 201-2560 1| A TERMINALL
114 | BP-4828135| 1 | A Wlahfxahss SOIL TUBE.SUB-TANK R
115 | BP-4828300( 1 | ZElIdhdxahss OIL TUBE,SUB-TANK L
116 | BP-4828135| 1 |ahizHhis OIL TUBE,PLUNGER PUMP
117 | BP-4828600| 1 |dhfxdiahss OIL TUBE,OIL TANK
118 |201-2360 1 | dhas e TUBE SUPPRT BRACKET
119 |201-1460 1| Fhbrp s OIL SEAT.PLUNGER PUMP
120 | 201-2370 1| AT e TUBE SUPPRT BRACKETL
121 |201-2380 L | WA bR OIL TUBE SUPPORT
122 | WP-04010 | 8 | [l £y 44 WASHER
123 [ SS-4120632 | 2 | M4SEHRET SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 x 6
124 | CQ-15430 1 [k (L=370) WICK(L=370),SUN-TANK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N1 Je6HLK / Threading mechanism

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

T T



N1 %288k / Threading mechanism

23] P4 L8 % B NAME OF PARTS ik
1-1 201-0165 1| hBAa UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY.D
1-1-1 | 201-0170 1| PeeRbssse TENSION STUD

1-1-2 | B5-1040501 | 1 | k&% (%) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
1-1-3 | B5-1040502 | 1 | BE£% (fi) THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
1-1-4 | 201-0315 2| Pk S gkl TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
1-1-5 | SL-6060632 | 1 | S eer SCREW,SM2.38

1-1-6 | 201-0190 1| Jeeksiy TENSION NUT

1-1-7 | 201-0250 1 | B TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-1-8 | 201-0260 1| PRk SPRING,TENSION RELEASE
1-1-9 | SD-6090140 | 2 | BAEbisLET SHOULDER SCREW.SM3.57
1-1-10 | 201-0280 1| BgREF (L) PIN,TENSION RELEASE(L)
1-1-11 | 201-0270 1 | B&sF (R) PIN.TENSION RELEASE(R)
1-1-12 | 201-0220 4 | Kk TENSION DISC

1-1-13 | 201-0210 2| gk TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-1-14 | 201-0200 2 | Fedksgl} TENSION NUT

1-1-15 | 201-0240 4 | HEEm THREAD GUIDE DISC

1-1-16 | B4-12404 2 | W SPRING,PRE-TENSION (A)
1-1-17 | 201-0230 2| ekl TENSION NUT

1-1-18 | B4-17713 2| AT SPRING,TENSION ADJUST
1-1-19 | 201-0080 1| ek B eb SPRING,SPRING STOPPER
1-1-20 | SS-4090540 | 1 | 84T SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 5
1-1-21 | 201-0290 I | ek B S b SPACER

1-1-22 | 201-0300 1| 455 COLLAR

1-1-23 | 201-0380 1| R STOPPER SUPPORT

1-1-24 | 201-0180 1| g ADJUST THUMB
1-1-25|SS-2080640 | [ W&T | SET SCREW,(CP)SM3.18 _ _ _ __ ___ [
2 201-0010 2 | ERES THREAD RETAINER

3 NS-81528 2 | SIRGZ N NT.SM5.95

4 SS-3090840 | 1 | PEAGERER %S SBRES SCREW SM3.57

5 201-0080 1| Pk b e b TENSION SPRING STOPPER

6 SS-4090540 | 1 | PeL K bR ET SCREW.,PAN SM3.57-40 5

7 201-0020 1| BRI TENSION RELEASE BAR

8 SS-4110840 | 1 | JeekBuswsir SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 x 8

9 201-0030 1| ks ARM THREAD GUIDE (U)

10 201-0040 1 | Ktk ARM THREAD GUIDE (M)

12 SS-5090440 | 3 | La¥r SCREW,FLAT SM3.57

1 2010440 1 | S48 ARM THREAD GUIDE (D)

13 MZ-330807 | 1 | LR EH FELT

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P B2 /Tension release mechanism

T {&&%PL¥ / Synchronizer

25.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P B EE /Tension release mecharism

] P55 o % W NAME OF PARTS ik
1 211-0125 1 [ RERTR B TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 | —Emm—— 2| JFdYE RETAINING RING, E3
3 211-0250 1| B e 3 TENSION RELEASE WIRE
4 GL6 2| R Y R NUT, SM4.76
5 211-0190 1| PR WIRE HOLDER BASE
6 SS-7090840 | 2 | PYUMRHRIE SEBES SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
7 211-0200 2| Pk TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER (D)
8 SS-4090540 | 4 | P4EbRiE e SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
9 211-0210 IO %] WIRE HOLDER
10 | SS-4110840 | 1 |@friélizegs SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
11 | 211-0350 1| AR i b WIRE GUIDE
12 | SS-4120632 | 2 | RRERHILE S BRET SCREW, PAN SM4,76-32 x 6
13 [211-0255 1| A A | TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
! 14 | 211-0790 1| WAERR URET |SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
15 211-0340 U | BRI i 82 0 SPRING, TENSION RELEASE LEVER
16 | SS-4081040 | 1 |ERR ety SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40 x 12
17 | NS-8080240 | 1 (#AERMECERITEREG |NUT, | SM3.18
T 8P4 / Synchronizer
545 5 Bt #H W NAME OF PARTS ik
| e 1| e R i { ' SYNCHRONIZER ASSY, #14G2
-1 | ===t =t -1 FRRW FASTENING BAND, 1.9 x 80
2 SS-4121232 | 1 | 8% SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32 10
3 WP-05010 (BSE Yy WASHER
4 | s - 1 | BEN INSULATION SHEET
5 | mmm————— 1| 2% SPEED COMMAND PLATE
6 | —m—————— I | #H#F Lfr ¥z | NEEDLE UPPER PLATE
7 SS-5111640 | 2 | 48%T SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 16
8 WP-04708 2| K WASHER

erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q HAE:WLHLH / Thread trimmer mechanism

7 s G = 26-3 265 26-1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC |

Y]



Q AshLPLE / Thread trimmer mechanism

e 5 I8 % W NAME OF PARTS &
1 211-0265 I mﬁ_%mﬁ THREAD RI‘[MMER SOLENOID
2 b i lL%&FEf-EBi CORD HOLDER
3 SS-4000540 1 1 | HLERIEHRE] SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
4 211-0860 1| 02k e g s THREAD TRISOL. BRACKET
5 SS-5161128 | 2 | U5ZkHLREIR KR 2 8 ET | SCREW,SM6.35
6 211-0870 1 | SRR @M ERE | THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID JOINT
7 SS-6110640| | | BREMRET SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37
8 SS-7110440 | 1 | %EERET SET- SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM4.37
9 211-0830 1|k v THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID LEVER
10 211-0850 | | DYl RS | THR.TRIM,SOL.LEVER BRACKET
11 SS-5121032| 27 | MIRMESRISIRET | SCREW,PAN SM4.76-32 = 10
12 211-0840 | 1 |UEinwsl | THREAD TRIM.SOL.LEVER STUD
13 211-0640 | | | DERERE G THREAD TRIMMNG DRIVING ROD
14 211-0650 || DRI AR PLUNGER PIN
15 211-0780 1 [#RERIRX 7 ° | THR.TRIM.DRIVING ROD PLATE
17 WP-05015 | 1 zJJJmmﬁﬂﬁ!xfI&ﬁ WASHER
18 SS-4121232| 1 | WRUEBAHFLERE THR.TRIM.PAN SM4.76-32 x 10
19 211-0275 1| P gl b KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
20 WP-10510 | | |#kEIK RUBBER
21 211-0380 1| BIERAAT KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
22 211-0360 || AR TR SET SCREW,SOCKET(CP)SM6.35
23 B1~10412 | ERIEE SPRING,COMPRESSION
| 24 |211-0140 | | BgERAE QFHEE_AP_TBLMM!NG_QAN ________ | _
25-1 |SS-7160740 | 1 |%RES SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35
| 25-2 | S_S_ 211_63.040 SREE. ;2 SO _SET_SCBE‘E SOCKET(CP)SM6.35 . s
26 211-0245 | %&%wﬁﬁéﬁﬁ LENG.ADJ.CONNECTING ROD ASSY
26-1 |211-0770 | {DUEREEARIFE (£) | ROUND JOINT(R)ASSY
26-2 [211-0730 || BYRURENHAF () | ROUND JOINT(L)ASSY
26-3 |211-0750 || MREEFT LENGTH ADJUST CONNECTING ROD
26-4 |211-0740 || EEFFEREE (A NUT,SM5.95
26-5 |211-0760 1 | EFFEREE (f) NUT,SM5.95
27 SS-6150628 | 2 | DYLRIRAHIEBIRET | SHOULDER SCREW
28 211-0730 || DYERBKEPEFT  (£4) | THREAD TRMMING LEVER (R)
29 211-0720 || ERUESNBIAF (A) | THREAD TRMMING LEVER (L)
30 SS-4111240 | 2 | BYLREHEABEET SCREW, PAN $M4.37-40 x 12
31 SS-1120832| 2 |47 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
32 B2-05408 2| BV SPRING, EXTENSION
33 SS—-4000840 | 2 | WRET SCREW, PAN SM43.57-40 x 14
34 NS-8090340( 2 |¥gH NUT, | SM5.95 :
35 211-0710 1| BEREH (4) THR.TRIM. CONNECTING ROL (R)
36 211-0700 ]| DR (A THR.TRIM. CONNECTING ROL (L)
37 SS-6110640 | 2 |BhIIRAFZERIRET | SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
38 SS-6150628 | 2 | BYLLIKE BT EBRET | BOLT,SM4.76 x 7
39 WP-05015 | 2 |BYLRSKABCRIERETEN] WASHER, PLAIN M4.76

.28




Q H#GLPLE / Thread trimmer mechanism

42 3? i G ’
%:‘.ﬂ @—42 | oy 28—
l@, e-,»—4; 34—® H%:}.F\ s'm
' B—34 32—\ o4 )
{l_ﬂ%—% o k"’{):“,]f I@ Q22
y 33 H .
Gi L29 &_313_ |

15— =2
36—T— e

Ch =11

| s N
4172 D
| QI [ 18~(Q; 20 €32 _J

A
39—« &—39 35 STL@':L.J ot | W
7—th g8 E—s8 - 26-3 265 26-1

-29.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q HHMWLHHK / Thread trimmer mechanism

e T ERRE T % NAME OF PARTS &Ik
40 [211-0670 | 2 | 9§k MOVEBLE KNIFE LEVER
41  |RC-079127} 2 |k SET SCREW COLLAR
42 | SS-2160540| 4 ||\ AT SET SCREW SM6.35
43 | 211-0300 | 2 | @y MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 | SS-7090840( 4 | gh7)H R ET SCREW,PAN SM3.57-40 x 8
45 | 211-0310 2 | B | SPRING,PLATE
46 | SS-6080344| 4 | zhIERET SCREW.SM3.18

- 47 [211-0690 | 2 || z7) MOVABLE KNIFE
48 | 211-0680 | 4 | ZHITEEET SCREW,SM4.37
49 ~1211-0060 | 2 {sm  FIXED KNIFE
S0 | SS-60600156| 12 | s JIuRsERET SHOULDER SCREW.SM2.38
84 || === B WASHER (.
55 «}=——m=mm | s | SCREW,PAN SM4.37-40 6
59 |-—-————- I WASNER,PLAINS
51 |=sr—r=—- 1| R NYLON CONNECTOR(12P)
52 | --—mmmm- 1- | 463 CONNECTOR CAP
% N e 1| Mk GROUND WIRE ASSY
56 | --—————- I | W-& 4iiF W-CORD(S)ASSY
56-1 | ===————~ 1| R CONNECTOR(3191-01R1)
56-2 | ———==mmt 1| 43 (fadk) TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)
56-3 | =———=——- 1|8k (FEAR) TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
57 |==—vrmrm | CONNECTOR(319-01pl)
58 | -—~—ntmF P BEAD BAND

“s BN “OPTION PARTS®

47 | 211-0690 | 2 | @7 MOVABLE KNIFE,HARD MATERIAL
49 | 211-0060 | 2 |w7) FIXED KNIFE,HARD MATERIAL

om the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R $£ZEHLI( @i LR)/Thread wipe mechanism(Thread Trimmer)

Qh% Q

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R RAWHI(E 2954 ) / Thread wipe mechanism (Thread Trimmer)

i3z TR E ¢ % K NAME OF PARTS ik
I 211-0155 1| Pk ka1 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID-ASSY
1-1 | =srm——— 1| gt PLUNGER
1-2 |- 1| FFrisE RETAINING RING, E9
1-3 |- 1| Epe e PLUGER RUBBER
1-4  |-—————- 1 | REEIFE THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-5 [—==———- 1 | &S CONNECTOR
1-6 |-——————- 2| Ek(ES) TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
2 e 4 | % SCREW, PAN M4 x 10
I R 4 |8 WASHER, PLAIN M4
4 == 2 | W SCREW,PAN M3 x 6
[ Lo P ts CORD BUSH
6 211-0480 1k £ v % B SOLENOID- HOLDING PLATE
7 SS-5161428| 2 |4y SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x §
8 211-0470 1| 4 vl i 2 s SOLENOID COVER
I 3| g SCREW.PAN SM3.57-40 x §
10 211-0650 1| &% PLUNGER PIN
11 211-0165 1| S ML THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
11-1 |211-0510 2 iR THREAD WIPER LINK (C)
11-2 | 211-0520 1| B THREAD WIPER LINK STUD
11-3 | 211-0550 1| 4 SET SCREW COLLAR
11-3-1| SS-7080444| 2 | $hek /) [HRET SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
11-4 | 211-0500 B2 E STOPPER _
11-5 | 85-5120828] 2 | #%y SCREW, PAN SM4.67-32 x 8
11-6 | WP-05108 | 2 |#apm WASHER, PLAIN M4.76
-7 [211:0560 | 2 | 4kt %gmk THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
11-8 | SS=5081244| 2 | $hek %) bl 2 4R%T - | SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40 x 12
12 SS-4121232| 2 | 4T SCREW, PAN S$M4.76-32 x 10
13 2110580 1| kR THREAD WIPER SPRING
14 211-0620 2 | kAW THREAD WIPER
15 SS-7080444 2 | @4y SET SCREW, SM3.18
16 1| ekk CORD HOLDER
17 SS-7110440| 1 | 4847 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x §

the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 W% & / Accessories

-
o

\__

26

w0

119

na
o

T;

ol ol et
- |

35-2-5 35-2-3 36-24
& - —

~
l
I
I
I
1
l
|
I
I
I
\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 B % / Accessories

37 T —5— PR NAME OF PARTS ik
| 201-2640 | 1 | BfEEE ACCESSORY BAG
2 GR703-8 1 | 8&I1() SCREW DRIVER, 1.9 x 52
3 GR702-8 1| e 7)) SCREW DRIVER, 3.4 x 70
4 GR701-8 1 | B&EII(K) SCREW DRIVER, 4.7 x 250
8 |- 1| AfIRFUN HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2
N 1 | AfalFKR) HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3
<“-3" H> <FOR “-3">
10 |[-————- 4 | BLEF DPX5(#14) NEEDLE DPX5(#14)
<“s” W5 <FOR “-5™>
(10 [==——--__| 4 |M¥ DPXS5(#22) | NEEDLEDPXS(#22) _________ [ _
[ s B> <FOR STANDARD>
11— 201-1180 | 4 @8 BOBBIN, ST _ ] et
13 201-2620 1| BL3kSChE HEAD REST
14 1 | Wi OIL. TANK
15 1| Seekaift BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
15-1 2 | dERkLm TENSION DISC
15-2 1| SERIA® TENSION SPRING
15-3 1| SPRING
15-4 1| etk BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
15-5 1 | S84 BOBBIN WINDER
15-6 1 | 8257 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37 x §
15-7 1| 85 SCREW, SM3.18
15-8 1 | &\ SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
15-9 1| ks BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER
15-10 1| MEET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 3.5
16 GBS204-8 | 2 | AT WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5 x 20
18 201-2640 1| Bk HEAD COVER
20 201-2125 1| BEEPR T TiAF KNEE LIFER COMPLYING BAR
21 201-2075 1| g OIL PAN ASSY
21-1  |201-2080 1| Ml OIL PAN
21-2  |201-2100 1| Rt vt hh KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21-3  |GR905-8 1| B KNEE LIFTER
21-4  |GS484-8 1| BEE PR 4T BOLT, SM5.95
21-5  |GS505-8 2| MR Y BEET | SET SCREW, SM5.95
21-6  |GL204-8 2 | BESPRACMYEE | NUT, SMS5.95
21-7 |GW217-8 1| Wt TWIST SPRING
21-8  |GO344-8 1| PO RETAINING RING, E10
21-9  [201-2110 1| HEahe DRAIN
21-10 |SS-4090540 | 2 | HEphIEERET SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40 x 5
21-11 |201-2090 2 | b RUBBER RING

sperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[




Z1 K % /Accessories

-
=]

\7

no
o

719

n
(<]

T;

‘-._.__ -—
T
N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 WX & /Accessori&

NE) - I
26 gg =
27 1GO321-8 |
28 L GR940-8
29 P GO3E
30
3320152630
34 L 6 B A
35 201-2655
35-1  |201-2660
35~1-1|201-2670 |
35-2-1SS=4122032 |
35-2-2| WP=05510. |
35-2-3 é:}??oaﬁ?
35-2-4| WP 04710,
35-2-5|GBS204-8"
35-2-6
39
39-1 |GR926-8

[39-2  |GS508-6
139-3 | GS506-8
39-4  |GZ286-8
39-5  |GR894-8
39-6 |GR895-8
39-7  |GS503-8
39-8 |GR931-8 |
42 211-0030
44 SS-4111040

-

=

@- — m::-m],m-

?#ﬁ&miznﬂ.

@.qu HEAD HINGE
| ‘ RUBBER CUSHION
ﬁﬁkﬁ}:m& HEAD CAUSHION
g NAIL
| R OIL PAN CAUSHION
i OILER
- | OILER ASSY
| BEET-COVER ASSY
[ BEET COVER-COLLAR ASSY
RUBBER COLLAR

SEARET] SCREW, PAN. SMAT6-32 x 20

WASHER, PLAIN LS
SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40 x 8
WASHER, PLAIN M437

WASGER, PLAIN $5.56
KNEE LIFTER ASSY
KNEE LIFTER JOINT

: ' BOLT, SM7.94
A WU ET | BOLT, SM5.95 x 20
e 455l D 75 b KNEE LIFTER BAR|
| Mk KNEE LIFTER PL;
@SR oo U] KNEE LIFTER”
| Ml!l‘ ams

| B SETTING PLATE #3

&

WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5 x 20

'SCREW, PAN SM437-40 x 12




72 B % / Accessories

1773 &——1715

@y—A~7-1-7-5

I 17-1-6
17-1-11-1 ' ey 1744112
17-1-11-4 4 L 17-1:72
= 17-1-7-3 &S—171-241
o 17122

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 X & / Accessories

iae] s [ EOR %o OB NAME OF PARTS %k
1| < > <FOR STANDARD>
17-1 1| B4l COTTON STAND ASSY(3D)
17-1-1 1| &R TERASMEELE | COLUMN PIPE(D)
17-1-2 1| BRET W PIPE SCREW SET(A)
17-1-2-1 | GO336-8 | 1 | &% Fierin WASHER,PLAIN 16
17-1-2-2 | GL206-8 | 1 | Z&% Fieyuay NUT,5/8
17-1-3 GZ285-8 | 1 | &% L% COLUMN PIPE
17-1-4 GR900-8 | 2 | BE% k4l COLUMN JOINT ASSY
17-1-4-1| GS462-8 | 2 | #E¥E e SCREW.PAN MS x 14
17-1-4-2 | GL207-8 | 1 | #E4%Jcugn} NUT,IMS
17-1-5 GO318-8 | 1 | £&% i fs COLUMN CAP
17-1-6 201-2590 | 1 | Faksksy SPOOL HOLDER 3
17-1-7 3| HRfEIE SPOOL SCREW SET 3
17-1-7-1| GO370-8 | 3 | &R#ET SPOOL SHAFT (B)
17-1-7-2 | GO338-8 | 5 | LRsisu o4 e WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-1-7-3 | GL207-8 | S5 | $Es% kg NUT.1 M§
17-1-7-4 | GS463-8 | 1 | #SICTHET SCREW PAN (P WASHER)MS x 32
17-1-7-5 | GS462-8 | 1 | ¥ %k L8y SCREW,PAN (P WASHER)MS « 14
17-1-8 GR720-8 | 3 | &% SPOOL STAND BASE
17-1-9 GR750-8 | 3 | &#tikin SPOOL MAT
17-1-10 | GR927-8 | 3 | &My SPOOL CUSHION
17-1-11 1| fRER A4 HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET
17-1-11-1] 201-2600 | 1 | JGLe4dey SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
17-1-11-2 1| GRS T SCREW,PAN M5 x 10
17-1-11-3]  GL207-8 | 1 | $i6i&k 2046 240 i 1) NUT,1 M5
17-1-11-4 GBS204-8| 1 | A% WOOD SCREW,ROUND M4.5 x 22
17-1-12 | 201-2610 | 1 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3

itk

R & Supply LLC

ey

EGE s b ¢




Wa %ihbrdi / Warnng labels
T W T ] Rs ]

A CAUTION ) '

Moving parle may cause
injuey.

Operate with safety devives, Eng.
Tum off main awiich before
thresding,changing boobin

and needle, cleaning etc.
fEvpel WO, BLEE 35S
PLAER IR 55 2 G P P . )

Label, operation 40x64

R

“

fi b b s L=16

” Mark, injury R=0.8
|— L —

#ikbrk [0X 30

Mark, arrow
, f—— !

bR E 012
Mark, grounding

-39 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





